900601478 03/10/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM631023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900591031

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BBC INNOVATION CORPORATION		12/22/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOBIDET INNOVATION LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 7900 S. Illinois Route 31	
City:	ty: Crystal Lake	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60014	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88646171	PRODIGY ADVANCED SMART TOILET	
Registration Number:	6237732	CLEAN IN COMFORT	
Registration Number:	6130110	FLOW	
Registration Number:	5674752	SLIM EDITION	
Registration Number:	5670242	SLIM 1	
Registration Number: 5670260 SLIM 2		SLIM 2	
Registration Number:	5932868	SLIMGLOW	
Registration Number: 5550312 NEW ERA OF THE		NEW ERA OF THE NEW CLEAN	
Registration Number: 5505246 SLIMEDGE		SLIMEDGE	
Registration Number:	egistration Number: 5490817 WATER DOES IT BETTER		
Registration Number:	stration Number: 5120944 FLOW MOTION ACTIVATED		
Registration Number:	ration Number: 4951460 THE NEW CLEAN		
Registration Number:	4408929	BIO BIDET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028037953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007216 FRAME: 0603

900601478

Phone: (202) 888-2047

Email: docket@markerylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katrina G. Hull **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883-4150

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katrina G. Hull

SIGNATURE: /katrinaghull/

DATE SIGNED: 03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=STAMPED Recording#page2.tif

source=STAMPED Recording#page3.tif

source=STAMPED Recording#page4.tif

source=STAMPED Recording#page5.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007216 FRAME: 0604

EOA 205

Illinois Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350 Springfield, IL 62756 217-782-6961 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

FILED

DEC 21 2020

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

TLB



`ashier's i order, s check

,	100049863						
		New Entity File Numbe	<u> </u>				
	Filing Fee: \$100		Approved:				
	Submit in duplicate	— Type or print clearly in black ink	Do not write above this line				
Co	nverting Entity Converting Entity Name: BBC INN	Current file nur	nber: 6681-290-1				
	Current Entity Type: (select only or						
۷.	For Profit Corporation	☐ Limited Liability Com	pany General Partnership				
	Limited Liability Partnership	[] Limited Partnership	☐ Not For Profit				
3.	Jurisdiction and Date of Incorporat	•					
4.	The conversion is authorized by the law of the foreign entity's jurisdiction of organization.						
	·	•	-				
Ne 5.	Converted Entity Name: BIOBIDE	T INNOVATION LLC					
	Converted Entity Type: (select only						
	☐ For Profit Corporation	Limited Liability Com	pany General Partnership				
	☐ Limited Liability Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	□ Not For Profit				
7.	Jurisdiction of Incorporation/Organ						
	The Converted Entity: (select only one)						
	🗹 intends to transact business in Illinois 🗆 will not be transacting business in Illinois (Please set forth address below.)						
	Address for Service of Process:						
9.	Effective Date of Conversion:	If a future date is chosen, MU	ST be within 90 days of filing.				
	☐ Upon Filing	✓ Future Effective Date: 12/22/2020					
	The Conversion was ap The formation do	proved in accordance with Sec ocument and fee for the Conver	tion 205 of the Entity Omnibus Act. red Entity must be attached.				
10). The undersigned Entity has caused of perjury, that the facts stated he		duly authorized signer who affirms, under penalties tures must be in BLACK INK.				
D:	ated DECEMBER 21	2020 B8	C INNOVATION CORPORATION				
,,,	Month & Day	Year	Exact Name of Converting Entity				
	Any Authorized Signer	de Signature					
	DONG SOK HAN , Resul	L					
	Name and Title (typ						

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. January 2020 - 1 - C 349.3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007216 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 01/13/2021